Administrative City o Ralgh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0087-2019 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
CMI Jewelry Showroom www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: The site is generally located on the west of Falls of Neuse Road, south of the

intersection of Falls of Neuse Road and Sandy Forks Road, with a common street
addresses of 6501 Falls of Neuse Road.

REQUEST: Change of use from an office (bank) to retail and associated site improvements,
including parking lot modifications and alterations of the building facade; no building
expansion to the 5,579 square foot structure is proposed at this time. The property
is approximately 0.75 acres zoned CX-3-PL.

Variance (BOA-0056-2019) approved granting relief from the outdoor amenity area
requirement set forth in Section 3.2.5 subject to the condition the area labeled as
outdoor amenity area is made available for amenities.

Design Adjustment (A-171-2019) approved granting a 2’ design adjustment from the
minimum 6' planting area requirement; a 2’ design adjustment from the minimum 2'
maintenance area requirement; a 5' design adjustment from the minimum 5’ utility
easement requirement; a design adjustment for complete relief from the pedestrian
access requirement set forth in UDO Section 8.3.5.B. to provide a dedicated
pedestrian access point to the sidewalk that is physically separated from the
parking lot and driveway; and a design adjustment for complete relief from the
cross-access requirements set forth in UDO Section 8.3.5.D. to provide
cross-access to the property to the north.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated March 25, 2020 by Crumpler
Consulting Services.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. The building permit plans shall show where inside the building the solid waste carts will be stored,
consistent with the guidance from Solid Waste Services.

Engineering

ASR-0087-2019 CMI Jewelry Showroom 1



Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0087-2019 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
CMI Jewelry Showroom www.raleighnc.gov

2. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and is shown on a plat approved for recordation.

3. Afee-in-lieu for 1-ft of sidewalk along the length of frontage shall be paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO
8.1.10).

4. A 10-ft slope easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City and the
location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of this document must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If a recorded copy of the document
is not provided within this time, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

5. Required NCDOT encroachment must be approved and copies provided to Development Services —
Development Engineering prior to concurrent review approval or issuance of building permits,
whichever comes first.

Urban Forestry

6. An inspection of 3 existing street trees will occur during tree fence inspection by Urban Forestry
Inspector to ensure that existing trees meet standards outlined in UDO 7.2.7. Any trees not
meeting city standards will require replacement with a 3" caliper Large Maturing Tree.

7. Tree protection fence protecting existing street trees must be installed per approved plans and
inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of site permits or building permits, whichever
is required first.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
Urban Forestry

1. Final inspection of all right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Staff.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: May 14, 2023
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
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construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: __ . Dt Twr Date:  05/14/2020

Development Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Kasey Evans

ASR-0087-2019 CMI Jewelry Showroom 3
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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN
FOR

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT-APPROVED VARIANCE DECISIONS
(BOA-D056-2019 = 1/31/20)

DECISION: APPROVED WITH THE CONDITION THE AREA LABELED #1 ON
A DRAWING SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD AT THE MEETING IS
MADE AVAILABLE FOR AMENITEES.

WHEREAS RETIREMENT [NVESTMENT GROUP, LLC, PROPERTY OWNER,
REQUESTS A VARINCE FOR COMPLETE RELIEF FROM THE 3270 SF
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA REQUIREMENT SET FORTHIN SECTION 3.2.5
OF THE UNFFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE TO PERMIT A CHANGE OF
USE FROM OFFICE TO RETAR WITHIN AN EXISTING 5,578 SF GENERAL
BUILDING ON A 0.75-ACRE PROPERTY ZONED CX-3-"L LOCATED AT 6501
FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD,

(A=171-2019 = 1/31/20)
‘ : M I I E W E I RY S H OW R O O M DECISION: 1) DENIED THE RELIEF FROM A 38 DESIGN ADJUSTMENT AND
35 DESIGN ADJUSTMENT PERMITTING THE RETENTION OF THE EXISTING

90 RIGHT-OF-WAY AND 85' BACK OF CURB TO BACK OF CURS WIDTH FOR
FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD,

WHEREAS RETIREMENT [NVESTMENT GROUP, LLC, PROPERTY OWNER,
REGUESTS RELIEF FROM THE FOLLOWING ROADWAY AND STREETSCAPE
, IMPROVEMENTS FOR FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD ANN AVENUE 8-LANE,

CITY OF RALEIGH FILE: ASR-0087-2019

PREPARED FOR:
CHAR-MIKE INC DBA CMI JEWELRY
6501 FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27615

PREPARED BY:

CRUMPLER

Consulting Services, PLLC

2308 Ris oad
Raleigh, Noﬂhoggr Ina 27612
Ph. 919—4‘3—

DIVIDED STREET SET FORTH IN SECTION &4.6.C AND 8.52.9 OF THE
UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE: (i) A 36° DESIGN ADJUSTMENT AND
33 DESIGN ADJUSTMENT PERMITTING THE RETENTION OF THE EXISTING
90" RIGHT-OF-WAY AND 65' BACK OF CURB TO BACK OF CURS WIDTH FOR
FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD, AN AVENUE 6-LANE DIVIDED STREET, WHICH IS
LESS THAN THE 126' RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTH AND 98' BACK OF CURB TO
BACK OF CURE WIOTH REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN UDO SECTION
£4.6.C AND ASSOCIATED PROVISIONS OF SECTION 8.5; (i) A 2 DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT FROM THE MINIMUM & PLANTING AREA REQUIREMENT: (i)
A2 DESIGN ADJUSTMENT FROM THE MINIMUM 2 MAINTENANCE AREA
REQUIREMENT; AND (iv) A 5' DESIGN ADJUSTMENT FROM THE MINIMUM §'
UTLITY EASEMENT REQUIREMENT; A DESIGN ADJUSTMENT FOR
COMPLETE RELIEF FROM THE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS REQUIREMENT SET
FORTH IN UDO SECTION &3.5,8 TO PROVIDE A DEDICATED PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS POINT TO THE SIDEWALK THAT IS PHYSICALLY SEPARATED
FROM THE PARKING LOT AND DRIVEWAY: AND A DESIGN ADJUSTMENT
FOR COMPLETE RELIEF FROM THE CROSS-ACCESS REQUIREMENTS SET
FORTH IN UOO SECTION 8.1.5.0 TO PROVIDE CROSSMCCESS TO THE
PROPERTY TO THE NORTH (PIN 1717128378) IN ORDER TO PERMIT A
CHANGE OF USE FROM OFFICE TO RETAL WITHIN AN EXISTING 5,578 SF
GENERAL BUILDING ON A 0.75ACRE PROPERTY ZONED CXa3-PL LOCATED
AT 6501 FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD.

NOTES

1 SURVEY NEWCONE LAWD
SURVEYORS, PLLC, DATED 10-03-201%,

2. PROPERTY 15 LOCATED IN 20NES X (AREA DETERMINED TO aE ouTSIDE
THE 0% ANNUAL CHANGE AND FUTURS 1% ANNUAL CHANS
FLoowm BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER an‘mu DATED

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROUECT ORt PARCEL AS SHOWN,

4. THES DRAWING B2 NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. THE INTENT OF THE ADMINBSTRATIVE SITE REVIEW I FOR A CHANGE OF
USE OF THE Exlsmc BLLLING, THE EXJSTING WINDOWS ON THE
NORTH AND WEST WALLS ARE TO BE INFILLED WITH NO OTHER
MOCIFICATIONS OF THE EXTERSOR AT THIS TIME.

. SOUD WASTE FOR THE SITE I5 TO BE HANDLED BY A PRIVATE THIRD
PARTY, THE STORAGE FOR THE TWO 36-GALLON ROLL OUT CARTS W)L
ne OMTHE INTERIOR OF THE BULCING IN A STORAGE FIOOM. THE CARTS

WHEELED OUT WHEN THE PRIVATE COLLECTION COMPANY 15
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Consulting Services, PLLC

CRUMPLER
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SURVE
BURVEYORS, PLLC, DATED 10032016

2 PROPERTY TO BE OUTSIDE

THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
TLOCOPLARN] BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 3720171700) DATLO
MAY 2, 2006,

Y

o ™E
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOANL.

& THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.
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SUMMARY INFORMATION
[DEVELOPMENT NAVE: CMl JEWELRY SHOWRCOM

| MTE ADORESS: $60° FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27815

PIN NUMBER; 1717124005
TOTAL ACREAGE: 5,75 ACRES (327038}

JUNISTICTION: CI7Y OF RALEICH
[ CURRENT ZONING DRSTRICT: Csie

£:8851090 UBE: OFFICE (BANK)
[PROPOSED USE: RETAL.
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BRICK BUILDING

[REQUIRED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: 3.270 67
[PROVIDED OUTDOOR ANENITY AREA: 381 5

[ AVENITY AREA ON 01012020 BOMO5#016)

PR .1 T —

PasT

[PARKING CALCULATIONS:
[PARKING = 1 SPACE PER 300 1 GROSS FLOCR AREA
PRORCSED 5.8 CANG: 5,570 59 | 303 &7 = 19 SPACES

£1

o

PG PARNING REQUIRED: 4 SHORT TERM. 4 LONG TERN
[P0 PARNING PROVIDED: 4 SHORT TERM. 4 LONG TEAM

DESCRIPTION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

SITE PLAN

NOTES

D AN

6501 FALLS OF NEUSE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROUINA

3 SURVEY
SURVEYORS, PLLC, DATED 10002018

2. PROPERTY 15 LOGATED IN ZONES X ARCA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE
THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNLIAL CHANCE
FLOCOPL THE FEMA
MAY 2, 2006,

CMI JEWELRY SHOWROOM
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" SURVEY AND
SURVEYORS, PLLC, DATED 10032010
2 PROPERTY
THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANGE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANGE
FLOCOPL THE FEMA MAP 703J DATED
MAY 2, 2005,

2 NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WATHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THI3 DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES

1. muvﬁmnocge:nmmmmmﬁb
& SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE CORPLD
EATION;

2 UTILTY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
2 ADISTANCE OF 107 SHALL BE MAINTARVED.
SEAER & ANY PRIVA

DETWEEN SANITARY
\TE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE BUCH

WATER, IF ADGCUIATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT O
ACHEEVED, FERACUS SAMITATY SEWER PIPE SAL 85
SPECHIED & INSTALLED 70 WATERLINE

NOT BE LESS THAN 25° FRON A PAIVATE WELL OFt 50 FHOM A
PUBLIC WELL.

SHALL BE 1. FF THIS

MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 107 ON EACH SIDE
BE SPECFI

SPEIFIGATIONS,

CRUMPLER

Consulting Services, PLLC

DESICH STANDARDS. DETAILS
HANDSOOK, CURRENT

ISSUED FOR

SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACRITIS, UNLESS OF
MATERIAL 15 SPECITIED FOR SANITARY SEWER
B 107 M, VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL

 VERTICAL ALL
SANITARY SEVWER & RCP STORR DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE
ADEQUATE SEPARATIINS CANMOT BE AC-EEVED, SPECKY O
MATERIALS & A
HAVING & MIN. CLEARANCE (PER GORPUD DETAILS Wed1 & 849)
L ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTRITEES

SHALL CROSS
WATER & SEWER FACRITIES WITH 56" MY, VERTICAL BEPARATION
RECLIRED.

A ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVESIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW &
APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN BIOR PACFLLE BY THE CITY OF
PRIOR

4 cow

2 R
A
NOTECE TO THE CITY GF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTHENT.
& 3. VINMUM COVER I REGUIRED ON AL WATER MAINS & SEWER
Tona. -

A7 NINVLW COVERBS REGLIRED ON ALL RELSE.

& ABANDON AND REMOVE EXISTING WATER AND.

SEWER SERVICES.
NOT SEING USED IN REDEVELOPWENT OF SITE AS DRECTED BY THE

CITY OF RALEIGH ARTMENT, THE INGLU
ABANDOMING TAP AT NAIN & REWOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR
EASEMENT

.

PETALT
RO OR WITHIN A X7 WATFRLING FASENENT JMVEDIRTELY
ADIACENT, NOTE: [T §5 THE APPLICANT S AESPONILITY TO

e ™
PROVIOE ACEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

A INSTALL A PVC SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WTH

DESCRIFTION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

LOCATED AT NE
75 LINEAR FEET MAXIVUML

& PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER
‘SERVICES EXCEEDING B FSL BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQURED
oN
LOWER THAN 17 ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.

10, ALL ENWRONNENTAL PERMITS APPLICARL TO THE PROJSCT MUST
FIPARIN

e

BurreR,
PO TO CONSTRUCTION,

"
FORANY UTRLITY WORK (INCLUCING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SENVICE
TE OR fus PRIOR CTION

12. GREASE INTERCEPTOR / O). WATER SEPARATOR SZING
CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COCRIINATOR PRIOR
TO BSSUANCE OF A BLBLOING PERMIT, CONTACT TIN BEASLEY AT

MORE

ECRVATION,

" P

THESE ™E
Y MEET ANERICAN

UTILITY PLAN

6501 FALLS OF NEUSE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLUINA

CMI JEWELRY SHOWROOM

sockTY
THE UNIERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE
DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INTIAL AND
THE

STRINGENT. CONTACT JOAME HARTLEY AT (979) 9966023 OR

OATE: 10901
SCALE: ey
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LANDSCAPING NOTES

PLANTING REQUIREMENTS

L ALLCETURDID AREAS NOT OOCLYED
SHALL € BEEDED AND WATERED,

% S6ECETAR SHEETS FOR SEEDING SCHEML G

RESISTANT BHALL
NULCHNR,

4 ALLTREE PLANTINGS SHALL 56 MULCHED WITH 3" CLEAN, BARK NULCH,

s00 TAEN
BITE FOR OVERALL BOB. ANALYES,

15 NOT BUIPACIENT TO MEET THE MEEDS OF THIS

7. ALLPLANTING AREAS TO RECEIE | O OF 80K
PUANT: ACCEFTARE 500,
BARK. PEAT W08 O

£ CONTHAGTON TO HIELD VERIPY LOCATION OF EXSTING

B MU TOPSOR DEFTH SHALL BE ¢ IN LAWN AREAS AN 12° N LANDBCAPED
AREAS CONTRACTCR TO UTIEZE ALL CHEITE TOPBOR.. CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUPPLY ADOITIONA. TOPSCR AT MO ACOITIONAL COST TO CWNERIF EXISTING
ToPsce. | ezt PROJECT.

e

COMRTIGNER FOR
COMTIONERS SHAL. BE PULVEREZED FAINE
Leaves.

rCesBARY A
CALCULATED VOLUME TO ALLOW FOR COVPACTION
DUFING INSTALLATION CLE TO DFMING SMALL EGUIPVENT OVER THE PRCOUCT,
I ADOITION T THE NATURAL SETTLING PROCESS.
12 STRUGTURAL S0k
AL 2RZZ 3 NOTARY KN

LOGEE: 49 LRVCLF, TO 55 LRVGSF, INSTM CRUXMTURATED SURFACE
LOGSE. 88 LISC.F. TO 60 LBBG.F )

EGENMING OF GRACING AND LANCGOAPS INSTALLATION,

PANTINGE
INOHCATED ON PLANS SHALL PHEVAL OVER GUANTITIES INDKATED INFLANT LIST
CASCAIPANCES ARISE.

S ALLPLANTS ARE TO B2 THORCUGHLY "RATERED IV THE SAVE DAY AS PLANTEE,
L THE PLANT HOLE WIDTH SHACL B2 A NINIVLV TWO TIMES THE JBAWETER OF T

\ S LANDSCAFING SHOWN NEETS REQUIREMENTSL

[

AL ADTITENAL

s

ACCEPTANCE, ANY PUANTINGS NEEDING REPUACEVENT WhA.
THE TIME OF REFLAGEMENT I AT TEI P INAC ACCEFTANGE.

TREE CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPING NOTES:

ROOT BALL
0P OF ROOT AML
CONPLETED,
ML THERS, BAALL Ve LY
GRADE AS TO THE GRACING PUAN,

AL LANDECAPING SHALL B2 GUAJUANTEED TOR OME (1) YEARL ATTER INAL
B GUARMNTEED

FAOM

X SPECIIC GRAVITY. 5 TO 14 DRY UK (ASTN C127)
£ SRADATION. 34" s e
EACH 78 8F OF Ll o ‘mm NG

e ]
“.' w0

a reer 1N 088 UElG L RSN TESTING I ACCORGANGE

ITH ASTM C-131 MOCHIRD METHOO FW 1-TO, NO MORE THAN 28% OF THE WEIGHT OF THE
TE WLST BE LOST 10 UEGRAGA IO,

B, SANDY CLAY LOAWE
SANDY CLAY LOAM BS FOR MIXING WITH STRUCTURAL SO OMLY AND NOT TO BE CONFUSED
WITH PLANTING 508"

LS oA

THE SLOGRADE PROCEIURE:
REVOVE ALL GHANK UATTER, CERRIS, LOCBE WATENAL AND LARGE MOCKE.

2 DG OUT 50FT. ) wo

Ey TO 9% OF ITe
cenaTy.

uBED).
AL WITH 500 OR 58
RMMINOS AND COMNECTED TO STORM DRAIN.

A3 INSTALLATION OF STRUCTURAL 50K WXt
A CEMEIA
10 INSTALL THE 300, DRAING ENSLFING THE STRUCTURAL SCIL IS PROPERLY COVPACTED
LUINDE AND ANOUND ZACH PE.
2. CONSIDER USING ROOT

CRUMPLER

Consulting Services, PLLC

1]
§s
8
3

DESCRIFTION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

CENT UTIUMES.

THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF
REQUIRENENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGHE
¥ 21OoR

TREE MPACT PERNIT -

I
TO PLANT TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY IF RECUIRED.

NOTES

1 SURVEY
SURVEYORS, PLLC, DATED 19-00-2018,

2, PROPERTY |S LOCATED IN ZONES X (AREA OETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE
THE 0.2% CHANCE

ANNUAL CHANGE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL
THE FEMA.

MAY 2, 2006,

Y VETLANDS HAVE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN,

4 THIS DRAWING |S NOT FOR RECORDATION,

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS

PALLS OF NEUSE RO
1 CANCPY TREF, PRR 40 Fr 0 FN L Frd TRIES.
PROVIDED: 3 SXBSTING QAK THEES.

PARSING LOT LANDSCAMNG
RECURDUENT 1 SHADE

TREES OUE

16 MECESSARY TOINGLRE STABRITY OF THE LAYER,

AL TREE FIT PREPARAS
TREE M EXCAVATION.
1. EXCAVATE THE TREE P17 LEING THE FOLLOWING PROCEOLRE:
. EXCAVATE S08. WX TO A DEPTH EGUAL 1O THE HERHT OF THE
ROOT BALL OF THE TREE TRUCTURAL SCK. TO WITHIN

TO BE PLANTED. RENOVE THE 5°
WO MORE THAN ONE FOOT OF THE EDOE OF THE PAVED AREA,
.

B TREE PIT BACKTILL PLANTING VX
BACKFLL TREE PIT LEINVG THE FOLLOWING |

PROCEDURE.
. PORME. MMECIATELY PLACE THE TREE N
AND REPUACE THE EXCAYATED STRUCTURAL 308, WITH EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING.
5. PLANTING SCIL PR TREZS AS SPECIIED
5a HAND TAMP THE PLANTING MEXIN 12 INCH LFTS UNTIL THE FIT 13 ARLLED TO THE
D GRADE.
4 DO NOT USE EXCAVATED SOIL AS ENGINEESED FILL TO SUPPORT PAVING OR
STRICTURES, =ThUCT!

EXCESS EXCAVATED URAL 30k MK WAY BE UBZD FOR OTHER
FLANTING BACKFILL CPERATIONS,

B et

SCALE: 1 INGH = 20 FE=T

LANDSCAPING PLAN

6501 FALLS OF NEUSE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLUINA

CMI JEWELRY SHOWROOM

OATE: 10901
SCALE: ey
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TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

FALLS OF NEUSE ROAD IS THE ONLY STREET THAT IMPACTS

TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS. ONLY THE EAST AND SOUTH

EAST ELEVATIONS WERE COUNTED IN CALCULATIONS.
NORTH, WEST, AND SOUTH FACADES 0O NOT FACE A MARSED
STREET

TOTAL FACADE AREA = 936 SF
TOTAL WNDOW AREA « 308 SF
TRANSPARENCY PERCENTAGE = 33%

INFILL EXISTING SIDELIGHT
BRICK TO MATCH.
DOOR TO REMAIN.

INFILL EXISTING WINDOW
BRICK TO MATCH

NORTH ELEVATION - NOT ACCOUNTED FOR IN TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

INFLL EXISTING WINDOW. ’

BRICK TO MATCH,

WEST ELEVATION - NOT ACCOUNTED FOR IN TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

INFILL EXISTING WINDOW.
BRICK TO MATCH

SOUTH ELEVATION - NOT ACCOUNTED FOR IN TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

WINDOW AREA = 73 SF

FACADE AREA = 432 SF

EAST ELEVATION - FACES FALLS OF NEUSE RD
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WINDOW ARTA » 235 SF

FACADE AREA = 504 SF
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SOUTHEAST ELEVATION - FACES FALLS OF NEUSE RD
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